RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 
PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE WATERWAY 
CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS, C-3 CANAL RESTORATION 
PROJECT TO SHORELINE FOUNDATION, INC. PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSALS (RFP) 2010.05.13 IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,091,624.21 
(FOUR MILLION NINETY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND TWENTY-ONE CENTS); FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THIS PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2010, the Procurement Division of Finance fonnally advertised 
Waterway Conveyance Improvements, C-3 Canal Restoration Request for Proposals (RFP)

[...]

and 

WHEREAS, on June 18,2010, the Evaluation Committee Meeting met to evaluate the RFP 
submission of Shoreline Foundation, Inc. the only proposer for the Waterway Conveyance 
Improvements, C-3 Canal Restoration RFP 2010.05.13 with their proposal of $4,091,624.21 (four 
million ninety one thousand six hundred twenty-four dollars and twenty-one cents); and 

WHEREAS, Section 2-650 of the Procurement Code authorizes the City Manager to 
delegate authority to the Chief Procurement Officer to administer and make recommendations on 
City contracts; and 

WHEREAS, an appropriation of funds is hereby authorized for the Waterway Conveyance